MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS
Assessed to ISO 9001 & ISO 14001
BRE Certificate No. 1227
Description
The ARC T-Barrier achieves a zero U-value at the party wall junction by sealing the party wall cavity. This minimises the effect of
thermal bypass as well as reducing flanking noise in the cavity. The ARC T-Barrier provides 4 hour fire integrity at the party wall
junction and meets the Robust Detail’s requirement for a barrier where a separating party wall meets an external cavity wall,

The DPC is manufactured in accordance with BS 6515.
Storage and Packaging
ARC T-Barriers are supplied in polythene packs which are designed
for transporting and protecting the products. It is not recommended
that the packs are stored in direct sunlight as the polythene which
encapsulates the barriers can be damaged. When storing the barriers
for longer periods of time it is recommended the product should be
stored indoors, or under cover.
Dimensions & Packaging Specification
Product Code Party Wall
Cavity
External
Cavity
Dimensions Fire
Rating
TBM75/100 75mm 100mm 85/100 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM75/120 75mm 120mm 85/120 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM75/125 75mm 125mm 85/125 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM75/150 75mm 150mm 85/150 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM100/100 100mm 100mm 110/110 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM100/120 100mm 120mm 110/120 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM100/125 100mm 125mm 110/125 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
TBM100/150 100mm 150mm 110/150 x 250 x 1200mm 4 hrs
Environment
ARC’s rockfibre mineral wool has no CFCs or HCFCs involved in
the manufacturing process and represents no known threat to the
environment, and is classed as zero ODP and zero GWP.